7145 Happy Hollow Road, Suite 110, Trussville, AL 35173 | www.orsurety.com

September 28, 2017

Attn: To Whom It May Concern

Re: Melvin Pierce Painting, Inc.

Old Republic Surety Company has provided surety bond credit to Melvin Pierce Painting, Inc. since 2012.

At the present time, Old Republic Surety Company provides a \$5,000,000 single job/\$10,000,000 aggregate surety program. Old Republic Surety Company would consider larger projects if needed. Any bond issuance will be subject to acceptable review of the contract terms and conditions, bond forms, verification of appropriate contract funding and any other underwriting considerations at the time of the request.

Old Republic Surety Company has an A.M. Best Rating of A (VII) and is listed on the U.S. Treasury Department's Listing of Approved Sureties (Department Circular 570).

Old Republic Surety Company's consideration and issuance of bonds is a matter solely between Melvin Pierce Painting, Inc. and Old Republic Surety Company, and no liability is assumed to you or third parties by the issuance of this letter.

Please feel free to contact us with any questions.

Sincerely,

Matthew S. Payment Contract Underwriter Phone: (205) 773-9299

matthew & Dagnet